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1. Call To Order 
2. Pledge Allegiance 
3. Review and Approval of Minutes 
4. Review and Approval of Claims, Sequences and Voided Checks  
5. Public Comment 
6. Reports 

a. New Teacher Report 
b. New Teacher Report 
c. MBI Presentation 
d. Elementary Principal Report 
e. JH/HS Principal Report 
f. Superintendent Schedule 

7. Action Items 
a. Senior Class Trip Request 
b. MHSA Proposals 

i. 8th Grade Participation 
ii. Wrestling Weight 

c. Retirement ­ Donna Sparks 
d. Recommended Hires 

i. Paraprofessional ­ TBA  
ii. Kitchen Staff ­ Casey Clark 
iii. Softball Ass’t. Coach ­ ​Ryan Larson 
iv. JH Ass’t. Volleyball Coaches ­ Jessica Brusven 

e. Golf Transportation 
f. JH Cross Country 
g. New Course Offering 

8. Discussion Items 
a. Superintendent Evaluation Forms 

9. Correspondence 
10. Next Meeting of the Board ­ Tuesday, February 9, 2016 
11. Adjournment 
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MINUTES 
December 8, 2015 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
A regular meeting of the Board of Trustees, School District #14, Toole County, Montana, was held 
in the Board Room of the Administrative Offices at 1010 Oilfield Avenue.  The meeting was called 
to order at 7:00 p.m. by Chairperson Brian Aklestad. 
  
Members present were: Brian Aklestad, Rikki James, Elda Nichols, Anna Fretheim, Dan Leck and 
Richard Jorata. Member(s) absent: Jay Hould. The superintendent, clerk, elementary principal and 
high school principal were present throughout the proceedings. Visitors present were Suzanne 
Hough, John Hough, Merilee Kleiber, Kathy Cleverly, Julie Olsen, Brittany Frydenlund, Galina and 
William Maki, Carissa Blair, Carla McNamara, Eve Jacobson, Emily McDermott, Merle Raph, Philip 
Kleinsasser and Debbie Munson. 
  
The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. 
 
APPROVAL OF MINUTES 
A motion was made to approve the minutes of the November 10, 2015 regular board meeting.  
Motion: Rikki James              Second: Richard Jorata- passed unanimously. 
 
Approval of Bills and Student Activity Accounts 
A motion was made to approve the claims approval list. The approved warrants were numbered 
67416 through 67477.  The student activity checks for this month were numbered 13158 through 
13184. The claims approval list may be referenced in the claims approval file in the Administration 
office and the Student Activities accounts may be referenced in the Student Activities file in the 
administration office. 
Motion:  Elda Nichols      Second: Richard Jorata- passed unanimously. 
 
Voided Student Account Checks 
A motion was made to void student account checks # 13095 and # 13096.   
Motion: Rikki James    Second: Dan Leck- passed unanimously. 
 
Public Comment 
Carla McNamara commented that the Speech and Drama are doing well and she also asked if the 
results of Speech and Drama meet had been posted on the school’s website.  Mr. Crump answered 
that when he gets the results he will post them.  
 
REPORTS 
New Teacher Report 
Carissa Blair, the new high school science teacher reported that she has 9 students in her forensics 
class which is new to the Shelby high school curriculum.  She also explained about life science, 
which is an introductory biology course which is designed to study of living things.   
Galina Maki, the new Camrose School teacher told the Board that she is a math teacher and so it 
was very challenging for her to teach kindergarten to 8th grade students at Camrose School. She 
thanked the Board for giving her the opportunity to teach 15 interesting and exciting kids. 
 
Elementary School Report 
Principal Erica Allen reported that the parent-teacher conference was a success with 88% of 
students had at least one parent that attended the conference. She also reported that during the 
annual thanksgiving turkey dinner there were 42 guests and on November 24th was the awards 
assembly and MBI Celebration. She was proud to tell the Board that 66 students had perfect 
attendance and 51 students were on the honor roll.  She also told the Board that the camera 
system is very useful especially on discipline issues.  She asked the Board if we can install one 
camera on the southwest half of the front playground so that if there are issues out there we will 
have a record of it. 
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Junior/High School Report 
Mr. Philip French reported that the Veteran’s Day activities were a success.  He thanked the choir, 
the band and the student speakers for a very nice job.  He also reported that the turnout of the 
parent-teacher conference was very good on the first day.  Mr. French explained that the camera 
system has helped to confirm occurrences of misbehavior and a quick observance of any student 
activity outside of the classroom during class time.  He also added that he would like to see more 
cameras at the students parking lot. 
Mr. French also told the Board on the results of the interview for the Class of 2016.  He said that 
most of the 26 students are planning to attend college after graduation and the majority of them 
have applied and been accepted to college. 
 
Superintendent Schedule 
Mr. Crump announced that he will be taking vacation days during the Christmas break. 
 
ACTION ITEMS 
Student Account Creation 
Mr. Crump made recommendation to create a student account for the  Elementary Student Council. 
Motion: Rikki James    Second: Elda Nichols- passed unanimously. 
 
Recommended Hires 
Mr. Crump recommended to hire the following volunteers:  
High School Girls Basketball- Philip French, Cori Thacker and Anne Wootan 
Motion: Rikki James    Second: Dan Leck- passed unanimously. 
 
High School Wrestling- David McDonough, Shannon McAllister, Eric Mertz and Aaron White 
Motion: Rikki James    Second: Dan Leck- passed unanimously. 
 
Mr. Crump made recommendations to hire the following coaches: 
Speech and Drama Assistant Coach- Merilee Kleiber 
Motion: Rikki James    Second: Elda Nichols- passed unanimously.  
 
Junior High Wrestling Head Coach- Thad White 
Motion: Anna Fretheim   Second: Rikki James- passed unanimously. 
 
Junior High Head Volleyball Coach- Ron Buck 
Motion: Dan Leck    Second: Anna Fretheim- passed unanimously. 
 
Junior High Assistant Volleyball Coach- Emily McDermott 
Motion: Elda Nichols    Second: Rikki James- passed unanimously. 
 
Junior High Extracurricular Participation  
A motion was made to allow an 8th grade student to participate at the state level competitions in 
band. 
Motion: Rikki James    Second: Anna Fretheim- passed unanimously. 
 
DISCUSSION ITEMS 
RECCS Director 
Mr. Crump announced that our previous director had resigned and Julie Olsen is filling in as an 
interim until a new director is hired.  The open position had been advertised. 
 
Christmas Party 
The date for the party is set on December 14th starting at 6:30 p.m. at the Coyote Club. 
 
Junior High Cross Country 
Cross Country Coach Debbie Munson and Assistant Coach Merle Raph asked the Board if we can 
introduce the cross country program to the seventh and eight grade students.  Mr. Raph said that 
it will be a good idea to let the middle school students participate in cross country since it will 
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benefit them physically and mentally before they go to high school.  Coach Munson added that 
other districts have been doing this already.  This discussion will be included on the agenda at the 
next board meeting. 
 
Impact Testing 
Mr. Crump informed the Board that all 6-12 student athletes had been tested and there were a 
couple of glitches but progress is good. 
 
Superintendent Evaluation Form 
The Superintendent asked the Board if there is anything they want to change on the evaluation 
form.   
 
Correspondence 
The District received a certificate from the Montana High School Association for recognizing 
achievement in good sporting behavior for the school year 2014-2015. 
 
NEXT MEETING OF THE BOARD 
Regular Meeting, Tuesday, January 12, 2016, 7:00 p.m. 
Board Room, District Administration Office, 1010 Oilfield Avenue, Shelby, Montana 
 
ADJOURNMENT  
Chairperson Brian Aklestad adjourned the meeting at 8:17 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
___________________________________   __________________________________________ 
BUSINESS MANAGER/CLERK     CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD  
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 51019           6752 1ST CHOICE PLUMBING LLC                 302.50
   1               3988 12/17/15 leak in locker room                     302.50                    101     100-2600        440

 51029           5143 3 RIVERS TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE        1,811.27
 Camrose 0210
   9                01/01/16 fiber lease/dsl                             438.34                    101     100-1000        531
  10                01/01/16 fiber lease/dsl                             438.34                    201     100-1000        531
  11                01/01/16 fiber lease/dsl                             438.34                    101     100-2300        531
  12                01/01/16 fiber lease/dsl                             438.33                    201     100-2300        531
  13                01/01/16 admin phone bill                             13.52                    201     100-2300        531
  14                01/01/16 el phone bill                                16.72                    101     100-2400        531
  15                01/01/16 hs phone bill                                25.12                    201     100-2400        531
  16                01/01/16 GTCC phone bill                               2.56                    182     107-2212        531  570

 51062           6646 ALL SEASON HEATING & AIR                362.39
   1               24243 12/04/15 freezer-water leak                     362.39                    101     100-2600        440
   2               24243 12/04/15 drain heater bad-water froze             0.00                    101     100-2600        440

 51063            647 BEBICH WELDING SERVICE                  110.02
   1               8911 12/05/15 snow blade-remove bent iron             110.02         10408      201     100-2600        610
   2               8911 12/05/15 replaced with new materials               0.00                    201     100-2600        610

 51058             59 BEN TAYLOR INC                        3,080.26
   1               206824 12/31/15 HS athletic trips                     853.23                    201     720-3500        624
   2               206824 12/31/15 HS extra-curricular trips             333.85                    201     710-3400        624
   3               206824 12/31/15 bus route fuel 60% EL                 875.22                    110     100-2700        624
   4               206824 12/31/15 bus route fuel 40% HS                 583.48                    110     100-2700        624
   5               206824 12/31/15 Camrose school fuel                   171.77*                   101  71 100-1000        624
   6               206824 12/31/15 driver's ed vehicle fuel               29.03                    218     100-1000        624
   7               206824 12/31/15 EL athletic trips                     107.83                    101     720-3500        624
   8               206824 12/31/15 district                              125.85                    101     100-2650        624

 51051           6748 BRYSON SALES AND SERVICE OF             174.95
   1               241840 12/11/15 bus #2 headlamp assembly              104.97                    110     100-2700        610
   2               241840 12/11/15 bus #2 headlamp assembly               69.98                    210     100-2700        610

 51064           6010 BYTE SPEED LLC                          899.00
   1               0101585 11/25/15 Bytespeed Laptop M331H               899.00         10412      228     100-1000        660

 51048           5023 CAMROSE COLONY                          586.62
 B-1.53   (2015-2016 meal prices)
 L-2.88

 Reduced-B-1.21

              L-2.45
   1                12/22/15 December food program                       586.62*                   212     910-3100        630
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 51052           6738 CASCADE COUNTY REGIONAL YOUTH           300.00
   1               2016-11-16 11/30/15 2 students tuition                300.00*                   113     200-2100        563
   2               2016-11-16 11/30/15 while attending JDC                 0.00*                   113     200-2100        563

 51065           1742 CASCADE PUBLIC SCHOOLS                  105.00
   1                12/05/15 wrestling invitational-Cascade              105.00                    201     720-3500        582
   2                12/05/15 breakfast-concession charges                  0.00                    201     720-3500        582

 51025           4585 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.                  1,815.16
   1               BLM5026 12/11/15 Cisco SMARTnet ext svc             1,815.16*        10433      228     100-1000        330

 51026           1833 CHEMSEARCH                              183.10
   1               2147574 12/15/15 glo ss avanced aerosol               183.10         10430      201     100-2600        610

 51028              3 CITY OF SHELBY WATER DEPT             1,809.21
   1                12/23/15 bus barn/water/garbage                       78.82                    110     100-2700        421
    BUS BARN WATER BILL
   2                12/23/15 bus barn/water/garbage                       52.54                    210     100-2700        421
    BUS BARN WATER BILL
   3                12/23/15 water/garbage/sewer/landfill              1,006.71                    101     100-2600        421
    WATER, GARBAGE & LANDFILL BILL
   4                12/23/15 water/garbage/sewer/landfill                671.14                    201     100-2600        421
    WATER, GARBAGE & LANDFILL BILL

 51041           6906 COLLEEN BILLMAN                         157.00
   1                12/01/15 Honors band & choir-Choteau                  41.00                    201     710-3400        582
   2                12/05/15 S&D-Browning & Chester                       46.00                    201     710-3400        582
   3                12/04/15 JH BB-Browning                               12.00                    101     720-3500        582
   4                12/12/15 wrestling- Valier & Whitehall                58.00                    201     720-3500        582

 51066           1610 COMBUSTION SERVICE COMPANY INC        1,254.50
   1               29292 12/19/15 55 gallon drum dowfrost              1,182.50                    101     100-2600        610
   2               29292 12/19/15 shipping                                72.00                    101     100-2600        610

 51024           6958 Country Inn & Suites- Bozeman         1,555.68
   1                12/16/15 Boys and Girls basketball team            1,555.68                    201     720-3500        582
   2                12/16/15 lodging-Three Forks tournament                0.00                    201     720-3500        582

 51021           3207 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO             109.86
   1               S501252313 12/08/15 flourescent bulbs-bus barn         65.92                    110     100-2700        610
   2               S501252313 12/08/15 flourescent bulbs-bus barn         43.94                    210     100-2700        610
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 51047             15 CULLIGAN SOFT WATER SERVICE             143.00
   1                11/30/15 Admin water/cooler rental                     8.00                    101     100-2600        450
   2                11/30/15 EL water/cooler rental                        8.00                    101     100-2600        450
   3                11/30/15 HS water/cooler rental-salt                 127.00                    201     100-2600        450

 51055            220 DAVIS BUSINESS MACHINES               1,661.55
   3               188987 01/05/16 copy charges Dec 2-Jan 1              805.62                    101     100-1000        440
    HOT LUNCH FOOD BILLS
   4               188987 01/05/16 copy charges Dec 2-Jan 1              537.08                    201     100-1000        440
   5               188881 01/04/16 contract base rate                    155.31                    101     100-1000        440
   6               188881 01/04/16 contract base rate                    103.54                    201     100-1000        440
   7               S02136 01/04/16 wall mount surge protector             60.00                    101     100-1000        610

 51077           3440 DECKER EQUIPMENT                         87.50
   1               131436A 12/10/15 shipping and handling                 12.95         10273      201     999
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-2600-610-
   2               131436A 12/10/15 no pick up or drop signs              74.55         10273      201     999
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-2600-610-

  G653           2851 DIANA KNUDSON                           428.00
   1                01/04/16 mileage                                     378.00                    182     107-2212        582  570
   2                01/04/16 phone allowance                              50.00                    182     107-2212        531  570

 51022           2896 EBMS                                 53,069.69
   1                01/01/16 health ins premium/January               44,938.62*                   189     100-2500        260
   2                01/01/16 EL retiree premium/January                2,017.05                    101     100-1000        261
   3                01/01/16 HS retiree premium/January                  942.05                    201     100-1000        261
   4                01/01/16 retirees premium/TRS ACH                  4,389.62*                   189     100-2500        260
   5                01/01/16 GTCC                                        782.35                    182     107-2212        260  570

 51023           6699 ECKROTH MUSIC COMPANY                 1,368.00
   1               2352562 12/15/15 Annual Maintenance & Repair          518.00                    101     100-1000        440
   2               2352562 12/15/15 Annual Maintenance & Repair          850.00                    201     100-1000        440

 51067            199 FIELDSTONE OFFICE SUPPLY                 28.25
   1                12/31/15 RECCS classroom supplies                     28.25                    115     434-1000        610  271

 51056           6922 Fisher Scientific                        66.50
   1               7827518 11/23/15 launcher app                          66.50         10223      201     999
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-1000-610-

 51035             74 FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA              4,577.44
   1               880640A 11/02/15 food bill                             87.53*                   212     910-3100        630
   2               5006555 12/01/15 food bill                            888.62*                   212     910-3100        630
   3               5011065 12/08/15 food bill                          1,567.26*                   212     910-3100        630
   4               5011065 12/10/15 credit on inv. # 5011065              -1.94*                   212     910-3100        630
   5               5015419 12/15/15 food bill                          2,035.97*                   212     910-3100        630
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 51020           6843 Gaffaney Electric, LLC                1,005.26
   1               4404 12/10/15 4 ft lamps                              171.46         10432      201     100-2600        610
   2               4404 12/10/15 t8 3 lamps ballasts                     240.00         10432      201     100-2600        610
   3               4404 12/10/15 t8 2 lamps ballasts                     240.00         10432      201     100-2600        610
   4               4404 12/10/15 300w frost bulbs                        154.80         10432      201     100-2600        610
   5               4404 12/10/15 150 w bulbs                              40.76         10432      201     100-2600        610
   6               4404 12/10/15 250w bulbs                               50.49         10432      201     100-2600        610
   7               4404 12/10/15 shipping                                 53.00                    201     100-2600        610
   8               4384 12/07/15 occupancy sensor gym                     54.75         10432      201     100-2600        610

 51061             22 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING CO                 240.34
   1               00389170 11/30/15 cylinder rentals/supplies           118.20                    201     300-1000        450
   2               00397453 12/31/15 cylinder rentals/supplies           122.14                    201     300-1000        450

 51039           6291 JEANNE M WIGEN                           98.00
   1                12/08/15 Science class-Great Falls                     6.00                    201     710-3400        582
   2                12/05/15 Cascade Inv. wrestling                       46.00                    201     720-3500        582
   3                12/12/15 Three Forks Inv.- basketball                 46.00                    201     720-3500        582

 51046           6959 Jobs for Montana Graduates               40.00
   1               FLC 12/08/15 registration-JMG FLC in Helena            40.00                    215     329-2213        582  114

 51059           5402 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD                  3,316.80
   1               302103 12/16/15 Renewal of 10 levels                1,902.00         10442      201     100-2225        640
   2               301850 12/16/15 Renewal 7 levels-online books       1,414.80         10443      101     100-2225        640

 51068           2227 JW PEPPER & SON INC                     296.79
   1               03462731 12/28/15 10092677 SAB                         15.60*        10419      101     710-3400        610
   2               03462731 12/28/15 08621031 SAB                         25.20*        10419      201     710-3400        610
   3               03462731 12/28/15 08751302 SAB                        104.50*        10419      201     710-3400        610
   4               03462731 12/28/15  15/2407H SAB                       107.25*        10419      201     710-3400        610
   5               03462731 12/28/15 1969542 2 part                       44.24*        10419      201     710-3400        610

 51034           3436 KENCO ENTERPRISES INC.                  114.00
   3               1271642 01/01/16 labor & monitoring-01/2016            57.00                    101     100-2600        340
   4               1271642 01/01/16 labor & monitoring-01/2016            57.00                    201     100-2600        340

 51040           6458 KEVIN DODSON                             47.00
   1                12/10/15 JH final four-Fairfield                      12.00                    101     720-3500        582
   2                12/12/15 Speech & Drama- Malta                        35.00                    201     710-3400        582

 51069           6418 KUSTOM SERVICES                       1,800.00
   1               1399 12/05/15 plow snow with loader                   900.00                    101     100-2600        432
   2               1462 01/05/16 plow snow with loader                   450.00                    110     100-2600        432
   3               1462 01/05/16 plow snow with loader                   450.00                    210     100-2600        432
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 51070           6935 Litania Sports Group Inc              1,313.63
   1               261688 12/04/15 led kit/backboard                     664.20         10316      101     999
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-2600-610-
   2               261688 12/04/15 synchronizer                          592.20         10316      101     999
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-2600-610-
   3               261688 12/04/15 shipping                               57.23         10316      101     999
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-2600-610-

 51031              2 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP            7,317.33
   1                12/23/15 electric bill                             4,016.48                    101     100-2600        412
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-1000-452-
   2                12/23/15 electric bill                             2,677.65                    201     100-2600        412
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-1000-452-
   3                12/23/15 bus barn                                    441.19                    110     100-2700        412
    PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj:    -100-1000-452-
   4               1614 11/30/15 HS parking lot-250 hps light            165.15                    201     100-1000        610
   5                12/23/15 community garden-RECCS                       16.86                    115     434-1000        610  271

 51037           5930 MEADOW GOLD GREAT FALLS               1,994.08
   1                12/21/15 dairy products                            1,994.08*                   212     910-3100        630

 51071           5788 MONTANA CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES        248.93
   1               61308 12/14/15 Christmas party giveaways              149.36                    101     100-2400        610
   2               61308 12/14/15 Christmas party giveaways               99.57                    201     100-2400        610

 51057            495 Montana Secretary Of State               60.00
   1               2118 12/03/15 subscriber dues-2016                     30.00                    101     100-2300        650
   2               2118 12/03/15 subscriber dues-2016                     30.00*                   201     100-2300        650

 51072           6842 Montana State Thespians                 550.00
   1                01/08/16 registration fees                           550.00         10446      201     710-3400        810
   2                01/08/16 festival in Missoula                          0.00                    201     710-3400        810

 51074           1924 NASCO MODESTO                            82.83
   1               122154 12/04/15 Slabbing strips for clay               49.68         10420      101     100-1000        610
   2               122154 12/04/15 clay rib tool                          13.95         10420      101     100-1000        610
   3               122154 12/04/15 screen filler                          19.20         10420      101     100-1000        610

 51027           6114 OFFICE CENTER (THE)                      45.00
   1               017226 12/21/15  monthly billing 11-15/12-14           45.00                    182     108-2212        550  580

 51015           2647 ORIENTAL TRADING CO                     206.53
   1               675088220- 12/08/15 snowball fight sticker sc           3.58         10421      101     100-1000        610
   2               675088220- 12/08/15 Christmas train sticker s           2.99         10421      101     100-1000        610
   3               675088220- 12/08/15 tootsie rolls                       8.99         10421      101     100-1000        610
   4               675088220- 12/08/15 mini calendars                     19.98         10421      101     100-1000        610
   5               675088220- 12/08/15 color by number book                9.99         10421      101     100-1000        610
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   6               675088220- 12/08/15 ponybeads                           4.99         10421      101     100-1000        610
   7               675088220- 12/08/15 winter pony bead bracelot           6.99         10421      101     100-1000        610
   8               675088220- 12/08/15 google eyes                         5.50         10421      101     100-1000        610
   9               675088220- 12/08/15 snowflake necklace                  8.50         10421      101     100-1000        610
  10               675088220- 12/08/15 dress a penquin                     5.98         10421      101     100-1000        610
  11               675088220- 12/08/15 72 coloring books                  10.50         10421      101     100-1000        610
  12               675088220- 12/08/15 tissue paper snowmen               17.98         10421      101     100-1000        610
  13               675088220- 12/08/15 paper chains                        6.99         10421      101     100-1000        610
  14               675088220- 12/08/15 owl ornaments                       9.98         10421      101     100-1000        610
  15               675088220- 12/08/15 chenille stems                      1.75         10421      101     100-1000        610
  16               675088220- 12/08/15 jingle bells                        2.75         10421      101     100-1000        610
  17               675088220- 12/08/15 chenille stems                      6.25         10421      101     100-1000        610
  18               675088220- 12/08/15 self adhesive jewels                8.99         10421      101     100-1000        610
  19               675088220- 12/08/15 letter beads                        6.45         10421      101     100-1000        610
  20               675088220- 12/08/15 felt sheets                        14.99         10421      101     100-1000        610
  21               675088220- 12/08/15 chalk                              12.50         10421      101     100-1000        610
  22               675088220- 12/08/15 mini tissue paper squares           5.50         10421      101     100-1000        610
  23               675088220- 12/08/15 tiny pom poms                       6.50         10421      101     100-1000        610
  24               675088220- 12/08/15 santa scratch projects              4.98         10421      101     100-1000        610
  25               675088220- 12/08/15 candy canes                         5.50         10421      101     100-1000        610
  26               675088220- 12/08/15 additional amount/shipping          7.43                    101     100-1000        610

 51018             39 PITNEY BOWES                            415.17
   1               DC15 12/13/15 postage machine rental                  207.59                    101     100-5200        840
   2               DC15 12/13/15 postage machine rental                  207.58                    201     100-5200        840

 51073            758 QUILL CORPORATION                       392.34
   1               1745078 12/23/15 admin/bus barn supplies               44.64                    110     100-2700        610
   2               1928401 01/04/16 admin/bus barn supplies               18.70                    210     100-2700        610
   3               1928378 01/04/16 EL copy paper-10 boxes               329.00                    101     100-1000        610

 51054           4499 RENAISSANCE LEARNING, INC.              696.00
   1               4223994 12/03/15 R. ID 183132                         696.00         10426      115     412-1000        681  515
   2               4223994 12/03/15 STAR 360 subscription                  0.00                    115     412-1000        681  515

 51075           6897 ROBERT A. CLARY, D.O., P.C.             150.00
   3               3770C8501 11/30/15 DOT/Daniel Hintz                    90.00                    110     100-2700        330
   4               3770C8501 11/30/15 DOT/Daniel Hintz                    60.00                    210     100-2700        330

 51076           3951 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS              114.69
   1               031097961 11/24/15 W-2  forms and envelopes            68.82                    101     100-2500        610
   2               031097961 11/24/15 W-2  forms and envelopes            45.87*                   201     100-2500        610












































